
 FY 2025-26 KELLER FEE SCHEDULE

Sec. 6 - Animal Control 

Animal Removal from Privately Owned Traps $30 per animal

Replacement Tag Fee $5 per animal

Microchip Implanting $25 per animal

Surrender Fee $30 per animal (residents only)

Euthanasia Fee $30 per animal (residents only)

Dead Animal Removal $30 per animal

Quarantine Fee $25 per animal, per day

Impoundment $ 10 daily, plus:

$ 30 1st offense

$ 50 2nd offense

$ 75 3rd offense

$150 4th offense

$150 5th offense

Exotic Pet Fee, Non-Hazardous $20 per animal, per year

Dangerous Dog Registration $50 per animal

Sec. 7 – Public Safety Fees

Court Copy Fees $0.10 1st copy

$2 each – citation list

$40 per month – citations faxed

(Pursuant to the Texas Administrative Code associated with copies of public 

information)

Accident Report $5 each

Burglar Alarm $25 annual permit fee; 1 − 3 false alarms, included in annual permit; 4 − 5 

false alarms, $50 each; 6 − 7 false alarms, $75 each; 8+ false alarms, $100 

each

Police Copy Fees $0.10 per page

$5 per disc

(Pursuant to the Texas Administrative Code associated with copies of public 

information)

Police Special Assignments (Special Events as approved 

under the City’s Special Events Policy)

$46.80-58.50/hr. minimum 3 hours (all uses)

Incident Reports No charge 

(Pursuant to the Texas Administrative Code associated with copies of public 

information)
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Finger Printing $10 per person

Solicitors License Charitable Solicitation

$35 for the first person

$20 for each additional person

$65 background check per person

Religious − No permit fee

$65 background check per person

Itinerant Merchants and Publication Sales and Solicitation

$50 for the first person

$20 for each additional person

$65 background check per person

Emergency Medical Services The rate structure for pricing shall be a set fee of $1,750, plus a mileage 

charge of $23 per loaded transport mile of ambulance service.  The City 

Manager shall be authorized to adjust the set fee structure which shall 

conform to the reasonable, customary, and usual charges associated with 

the provisions of health care.

Emergency Medical Services

(Cont.)

Insurance payments, whether private or governmental (Medicare/Medicaid) 

shall be accepted as payment in full for ambulance service for Keller 

residents and non-resident employees suffering a non-work related event 

while on duty.

Keller residents that have no medical insurance or if payment is not received 

from the patient’s insurance plan shall be responsible for a maximum fee for 

ambulance service which shall be the Federal reimbursement rate in effect 

at the time of service or $300, whichever is greater.

Patients who receive ALS treatment by Keller Fire-Rescue but are not 

transported by Keller Fire-Rescue or a mutual-aid ambulance shall be 

responsible for the cost of the treatment or a fee not to exceed $200.  

Patients treated and transported by Keller Fire-Rescue that are not residents 

of Keller shall be held financially responsible for the outstanding balance for 

ambulance service not paid by insurance coverage. For Medicare/Medicaid 

patients this fee responsibility will be up to the Federal reimbursement rate 

allowable at time of service.

Fire Construction Permit Fees  $23.50 $1-$500 cv 

$ 23.50 $501-$2,000 cv − First $500, plus $3.05 for each addiƟonal $100 or 

fraction thereof to and including $2,000; plus plan review fee equal to 65% 

of construction permit fee

$ 69.25 $2,001-$25,000 cv − First $2,000 + $14 for each addiƟonal $1,000 or 

fraction thereof to and including $25,000; plus plan review fee equal to 65% 

of construction permit fee
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$ 391.25 $25,001-$50,000 − First $25,000, plus $10.10 for each addiƟonal 

$1,000 or fraction thereof to and including $50,000; plus plan review fee 

equal to 65% of construction permit fee

 $ 643.75 $50,001-$100,000 − First $50,000, plus $7 for each addiƟonal 

$1,000 or fraction thereof to and including $100,000; plus plan review fee 

equal to 65% of construction permit fee

Fire Construction Permit Fees  $993.75 $100,001-$500,000 − First $100,000, plus $5.60 for each addiƟonal 

$1,000 or fraction thereof to and including $500,000; plus plan review fee 

equal to 65% of construction permit fee

$3,233.75 $500,001-$1,000,000 − First $500,000, plus $4.75 for each 

additional $1,000 or fraction thereof to and including $1,000,000; plus plan 

review fee equal to 65% of construction permit fee

$5,608.75 over $1 million − First $1 million, plus $3.65 for each addiƟonal 

$1,000 or fraction thereof; plus plan review fee equal to 65% of construction 

permit fee

Fire Operational Permit Fees See Fire Construction Permit Fees

Fire Apparatus Fees $400 hour − Fire apparatus w/crew - 2 hour minimum

$200 hour − Brush truck w/crew - 2 hour minimum

$250 hour − Ambulance w/crew - 2 hour minimum

$150 hour − ATV ambulance w/crew - 2 hour minimum

$280 hour − K.I.S.D. football game, EMS − per game

$75 hour − Inspector - 2 hour minimum

$60 hour − Standby firefighter - 2 hour minimum

Sec. 8 – Water and Sanitary Sewer Fees

After Hours Turn On $50 per incident

Customer Deposit $80 residential meter

Multi-family and non-residential meter deposits based on estimated 

customer usage for a one month period.

Fire hydrant meter rental deposit based on actual replacement cost.

Master Deposit $80 – residential only

Delinquent Account Deposit Applies to customers that have had their service disconnected for failure to 

pay or non-sufficient funds – new deposit not to exceed an amount equal to 

double the estimated average monthly bill for said customer.

Cleaning Deposit One time deposit of $20 for ten consecutive days of water meter usage.  

Deposit applied to final billing.

Late Utility Payment Fee 10% of outstanding balance.

Damaged/Broken Lock  $100 each per incident.


